
 

 

Page 1 

 

 

 

 

INTERNATIONAL DEANS COURSE 
LATIN AMERICA 2012/13 

 

 

MODULE 2 

University of Alicante 

  



 

 

Page 2 

INTERNATIONAL DEANS COURSE LATIN AMERICA 2012/13 

MODULE 2 - University of Alicante - Sala de Reuniones Rectorado 

 

Sunday 14.10 

16:05   Arrival of participants – Transfer to Hotel from Airport (bus) 

20:00   Meeting the participants at NH Cristal Hotel Lobby  

20:30   Welcome Dinner – La Taberna del Gourmet 

 

Monday 15.10 - Quality Management - Coodinator: Joaquín Marhuenda 

08:30   Pick up at NH Cristal Hotel Lobby (bus) 

09:15   Welcome – UA Institutional Presentation 

Prof. Palomar, UA President  

Prof. Marhuenda, UA Academic Director of Institutional Projects  

Prof. Scholz, UdS Chair of Business Administration 

09:45 Universidad.es Foundation: a tool for the Internationalization of 
Spanish Universities 

 Patricia Onieva, Universidad.es Director of Internationalisation Programs 

10:30    Coffee Break  

11:00 Quality Management 1 

 Prof. Marhuenda, UA Academic Director of Institutional Projects  

13:30   Lunch Break 

14:30    Quality Management 2 

   Prof. Ángel Grediaga Olivo, UA Quality Secretarial 

17:30   Transfer to Hotel 

 

Tuesday 16.10 - Research Management - Coodinator: Nuria Grané  

08:30 Pick up at NH Cristal Hotel Lobby (bus) 

09:00 Innovation and IP Policies 

Alicia Blaya, UA Senior Project Manager  

09:45   Research Policies at the UA 2005-2012 

   Rafael Muñoz, UA Vice-President 

10:30   Coffee Break  

11:00 Research Management Intro 

 Prof. Grané, UA Vice-President and former Dean 

11:45 Technology Transfer. The Model of the UA. 

   Víctor Pérez, UA TTO Deputy Director 

12:30   Internationalisation of Research 

   Roberto Escarre, UA OGPI Director  



 

 

Page 3 

13:30   Lunch Break 

15:30  Human Resources Management 1 

   Prof. Scholz, UdS Chair of Business Administration 

17:30   Transfer to Hotel 

 

Wednesday 17.10 - Human Resources Management - Coodinator: Prof. Scholz 

09:00   Pick up at NH Cristal Hotel Lobby (bus) 

09:30   Human Resources Management 2 

   Prof. Scholz, UdS Chair of Business Administration 

10:30   Coffee-break 

11:30   Human Resources Management 3 

   Prof. Scholz, UdS Chair of Business Administration 

13:30   Lunch Break – Steering Committee 

14:30    Strategic Planning 1 

   Prof. Gómez, UA Vice-President 

17:30   Transfer to Hotel 

 

Thursday 18.10 - Strategic Planning - Coodinator: Cecilia Gomez 

08:30   Pick up at NH Cristal Hotel Lobby (bus) 

09:00   Campus Tour 

09:30   DAAD-DIES Institutional Presentation 

Felix Wagenfeld, DIES Joint Higher Education Management Programmes 

10:30   Coffee-break 

11:30   Strategic Planning 2 

   Juana Jordá, UA Director of Studies  

13:30   Lunch Break 

15:00   Transfer to Santa Barbara Castle (Free time for Sightseeing)  

 

Friday 19.10 - PAPs Session - Coodinator: Dr. Schwarz & Escarre 

08:30   Pick up at NH Cristal Hotel Lobby (bus) 

09:00   Wrap-Up and Feedback from the Participants 

   Dr. Schwarz, UdS & Escarré, UA 

10:30   Coffee-break 

11:00   PAP Session and Final Remarks 

   Dr. Schwarz, UdS & Escarré, UA 

13:00    Transfer to Hotel - Free Lunch Break in Alicante    

20:00   Meeting the participants at NH Cristal Hotel Lobby  

20:30   Farewell Dinner – Me Apetece Puerto 


